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July 
31.07.2023  |  Monday
• COD & HoD Induction of New teachers & staff
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4.08.2023  |  Friday
• Grade 9 & 10 Parent Orientation 

• AS/A level Parent Orientation

• IBDP Parent Orientation 

• Grade 12 students and parents 
Counselor Session

• LC & NIOS: Individualized Parent Orientation 

• Guidance Counselor orientation session 
for Grades 11 & 12

7.08.2023  |  Monday
• HS Students First Day of school

• ES (Grade 1 – Grade 5) Parent Orientation

• LC & NIOS: Individualized Parent Orientation

8.08.2022  |  Tuesday
• EY (Pre-Primary, LKG, UKG) Parent Orientation 

• MS (Grade 6 – Grade 8) Parent Orientation

• LC & NIOS: Individualized Parent Orientation

1.08.2023  |  Tuesday
• Reopening of School for teachers

29.08.2023  |  Tuesday
• Student clubs inauguration (CAS begins)

• All School Onam Celebration

• Pookalam - Inter House (MS/HS)

26.08.2023  |  Saturday
• SAT

10.08.2023  |  Thursday
• EY First day of school - Early release

• ES, MS & LC students - First day of school 

• AS/A level Result declaration

11.08.2023  |  Friday
• EY (Early release)

12.08.2023  |  Saturday
• STUDCO Leadership Camp - HS (2023-24)

15.08.2023  |  Tuesday
• HOLIDAY – Independence Day Flag Hoisting

16.08.2023  |  Wednesday
• IGCSE Result declaration

19.08.2023  |  Saturday 
• International University Fair

24.08.2023  |  Thursday
• Junior STUDCO & Investiture 

• All School STUDCO assembly 

21.08.2023  |  Monday 
• Grade 9 and Grade 11 Last Day for 

Subject Change

SEPTEMBER
2.09.2023  |  Saturday
• Working Saturday for Grades 10, 11 & 12

• Indian University Fair

5.09.2023  |  Tuesday
• Teachers’ Day event 

(Early release for students & Teachers)

6.09.2023  |  Wednesday
• Visual Art Gallery Visit - MS & HS

9.09.2023  |  Saturday
• Working Saturday for Grades 10, 11 & 12

11.09.2023 - 15.09.2023  |  Monday - Friday
• POCSO Orientation week

16.09.2023  |  Saturday
• Inter-school Humanities Fest by HS

18.09.2023  |  Monday 
• Ganesh Chaturthi - Holiday 
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SEPTEMBER
20.09.2023 - 26.09.2023  |  
Wednesday - Tuesday
• Start of EY Recycling Week 

20-09-2022 - 22-09-2023  |  
Wednesday - Friday
• HS Inter School Tournament 

Football & Basketball

23.09.2023  |  Saturday
• MS PTM for Grade 6

• Working Saturday for Grades 10, 11 & 12

25.09.2023 - 28.09.2023  |  Monday - Thursday
• All School Spirit week

29.09.2023  |  Friday
• Xanadu Inter School Performing + Visual Arts Fest

OCTOBER
12.10.2023  |  Thursday
• IGCSE Grade 9 & 10 - Assessment 1 - Ends

13.10.2023  |  Friday
• Grade 5 UA 1 ends

• MS UA 1 Ends

14.10.2023  |  Saturday
• Working Saturday for Grades 10, 11 & 12

• ECHELON Technology Fest - MS & HS

• PSAT - Secondary test 

16.10.2023  |  Monday
• Biology Field Trip - AS/ A Levels & IB 

18.10.2023  |  Wednesday
• Visit to Science Museum Grade 5 & 6

19.10.2023  |  Thursday
• Visit to Science Museum Grade 7 & 8

20.10.2023  |  Friday
• All school Dussehra Celebration

21.10.2023– 29.10.2023 |  Saturday – Sunday
• HOLIDAY -Dussehra Break

31.10.2023 |  Tuesday
• All School Halloween Celebration

30-09-2023  |  Saturday
• Humanities Field Trip - HS
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02.10.2023   |  Monday
• Gandhi Jayanti - Holiday 

04.10.2023  |  Wednesday
• Grade 6 SST Field Trip

09.10.2023  |  Monday
• Grade 5 UA 1 Starts

• MS UA 1 Starts

10.10.2023  |  Tuesday
• Grade 11 & 12 Assessment 1 ends

• World Mental Health Day

07.10.2023  |  Saturday
• SAT
• EY PTM 1
• ES PTM 1

06.10.2023  |  Friday
• ES PTM 1 
• LC ES PTM 1
• LC HS PTM 1

03.10.2023  |  Tuesday
• IGCSE Grade 9 & Grade 10 - 

Assessment 1 starts

• Grade 11 & Grade 12 - Assessment 
1 starts

• LC ES PTM 1
• LC HS PTM 1

NOVEMBER
06.11.2023  |  Monday
• All School Swimming open tryouts

07.11.2023 - 09.11.2023 |  Tuesday - Thursday
• MS, HS & LC Inter House Competition Football,

Basketball & Cricket

10.11.2023  |  Friday
• All School Diwali Celebration

11.11.2023 - 14.11.2023  |  Saturday- Tuesday 
• Diwali Break 

16.11.2023  |  Thursday
• ES Inter House Football & Basketball

01.11.2023  |  Wednesday
• HOLIDAY – Kannada Rajyotsava

03.11.2023  |  Friday
• MS PTM 1
• LC MS PTM 1
• Biology Field Trip - Grade 9 & 10

04.11.2023  |  Saturday
• SAT
• MS PTM 1 
• LC MS PTM 1 
• HS Open Day - New Applicants

02.11.2023  |  Thursday
• MS PTM 1
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NOVEMBER
23.11.2023  |  Thursday
• IGCSE Term End Exam Starts

27.11.2023  |  Monday
• Grade 5 UA 2 Starts
• MS Term End Exam starts
• AS/A Term End Exam starts
• IBDP Term End Exam Starts

29.11.2023  |  Wednesday
• MS Study Holiday

30.11.2023  |  Thursday
• LC Term End Exams/Assessments end

17.11.2023  |  Friday
• LC Exams/Assessments Start
• HS PTM 1
• ES Inter House Football & Basketball

18.11.2023  |  Saturday 
• HS PTM 1

20.11.2023  |  Monday
• International Children’s day  - 

Early release

21.11.2023  |  Tuesday
• ES, MS & HS Inter House Swimming

Competition

22.11.2023  |  Wednesday
• IGCSE Study Holiday
• ES, MS & HS Inter House Swimming

Competition

DECEMBER 

07.12.2023  |  Thursday
• MS Paper Discussion

• HS Paper Discussion

08.12.2023  |  Friday
• MS Paper Discussions 
• HS Paper Discussion
• All School Christmas Carnival – 

Teachers’ Event

01.12.2023  |  Friday
• Grade 5 UA 2 ends

02.12.2023  |  Saturday 
• SAT

04.12.2023  |  Monday
• MS Term End Exam Ends

05.12.2023  |  Tuesday
• MS Intra class Football & Basketball 

Matches 
• IGCSE, AS/A & IBDP Term End 

Exam ends

06.12.2023  |  Wednesday
• MS Paper Discussion 
• MS Intra class Football & Basketball Matches 

16.12.2023   |  Saturday
• All School Sports Day 

17.12.2023 – 03.01.2024  |  Sunday – Wednesday
• HOLIDAY - Winter Break

09.12.2023  |  Saturday
• MS & HS Working Saturday for Sports Day Practice

11.12.2023  |  Monday
• All School Sports Day Practice

13.12.2023  |  Wednesday
• All School Sports Day Practice

14.12.2023  |  Thursday
• All School Sports Day Practice

15.12.2023  |  Friday
• All School Report Card release 
• All School Sports Day Practice
• All School Christmas Assembly & celebration

S M T W T F S

1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

JANUARY

12.01.2024   |  Friday
• Hindi Prelim Exam

04.01.2024  |  Thursday
• School reopening day after Winter Break

08.01.2024  |  Monday
• History Field Trip - HS

10.01.2024  |  Wednesday
• Visit to Radiology Department - 

Physics AS/A & IBDP

15.01.2024   |  Monday 
• HOLIDAY - Makara Sankranti (TBC)

16.01.2024 – 20.01.2024   |  Tuesday– Saturday
• EY, ES, MS, HS & LC field trip week
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31.01.2024  |  Wednesday
• All School Literature Fest

26.01.2024  |  Friday
• HOLIDAY – Republic Day Flag Hoisting

29.01.2024  |  Monday
• EY & MS  Class Photographs

30.01.2024  |  Tuesday
• ES Class Photographs
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FEBRUARY

21.02.2024  |  Wednesday
• MS & HS STUDCO elections for President, 

Vice-President, Treasurer & Secretary 
(2024-25) - Phase 2

23.02.2024  |  Friday
• Biology Field Trip - AS/A & IBDP

24.02.2024  |  Saturday 
• HS Extra Classes

26.02.2024  |  Monday
• Grade 5 UA 3 Starts
• MS UA 2 Starts

01.02.2024  |  Thursday
• HS Class Photographs

02.02.2024  |  Friday
• MS & HS STUDCO elections for President, 

Vice-President, Treasurer & Secretary 
(2024-25) - Phase 1

03.02.2024  |  Saturday
• HS Open Day for BIS students and new 

applicants

07.02.2024  |  Wednesday
• World Language Day - ES, MS & HS

08.02.2024 - 09.02.2024   |  Thursday - Friday 
• MS Inter School competition Football & Basketball

09.02.2024   |  Friday
• IGCSE Hindi Board Exam

10.02.2024   |  Saturday
• HS Extra Classes

13.02.2024 - 15.02.2024  |  Tuesday - Thursday 
• ES Inter School competition Football & Basketball

MARCH
16.03.2024  |  Saturday
• MS PTM 2
• LC MS PTM 2

19.03.2024  |  Tuesday
• HS Prom 

20.03.2024  |  Wednesday
• STUDCO elections for House Captains & 

Vice House Captains (2024-25) - Phase 3

21.03.2024  |  Thursday
• Grade 10, AS/ A & 12 IB report card release

22.03.2024  |  Friday
• HS PTM 2

23.03.2024  |  Saturday
• EY PTM 2
• HS PTM 2

25.03.2024  |  Monday
• Holi celebrations

27.03.2024  |  Wednesday
• IGCSE WL Speaking Exams - Finals

29.03.2024  |  Friday
• Good Friday - Holiday

01.03.2024   |  Friday
• Grade 5 UA 3 Ends
• MS UA 2 Ends
• IGCSE WL Speaking Exams - Prelims

04.03.2024   |  Monday
• IGCSE Grade 9 Assessment 2 starts
• IGCSE Grade 10 Prelim starts 

05.03.2024   |  Tuesday
• AS/A Study Holiday
• IBDP Study Holiday
•

06.03.2024  |  Wednesday
• Grade 11 AS & Grade 12 A Prelim starts
• IBDP Grade 12 Prelim starts 
• IBDP Grade 11 Assessment starts

08.03.2024  |  Friday
• Mahashivaratri - Holiday

14.03.2023  |  Thursday
• HS Assessment/Prelim Ends 
• MS PTM 2

15.03.2024  |  Friday
• MS PTM 2
• LC MS PTM 2
• Grade 9 Assessment ends
• Grade 10 Prelim ends

• AS/ A Prelim ends
• 11IB Assessment ends
• 12IB Prelim ends
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07.04.2024 – 14.04.2024  |  
Sunday – Sunday
• HOLIDAY – All School Spring Break

15.04.2024   |  Monday
• School Reopening after Spring Break 
• Art & Design Exam Work - IGCSE & AS/A 

levels

16.04.2024  |  Tuesday
• Art & Design Exam Work - IGCSE & AS/A 

levels

APRIL
05.04.2024   |  Friday
• EY Show

06.04.2024  |  Saturday
• MADD Fest
• IBDP Visual Art Exhibition
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JUNE

12.06.2024   |  Wednesday
• School closes for Students 

(Summer Break - Early release at 12:00 )
• MS & HS Award Ceremonies 

13.06.2024  |  Thursday
• All School Report Card Release
• IGCSE Board Exam ends
• A Levels Board Exam ends
• Grade 12 Graduation Prep

14.06.2024   |  Friday
• Graduation Day
• Working day for All Staff

01.06.2024   |  Saturday
• SAT

03.06.2024   |  Monday
• Grade 8.5 begins

04.06.2024  |  Tuesday
• Grade 11 IB Term End exam ends
• MS Grade 6 & 7 Study Holiday

05.06.2024  |  Wednesday
• UKG Moving up Party
• Grade 11 IB Paper Discussion starts

06.06.2024  |  Thursday
• Grade 5 Moving Up Party
• Grade 9 Term End exam ends
• MS Grade 6 & 7 Study Holiday

07.06.2024  |  Friday
• Grade 5 Intra class Football & Basketball
• MS Grade 6 & 7 Term End Exam Ends
• Grade 9 Paper Discussion starts

10.06.2024   |  Monday
• 11 IB Paper Discussion ends
• MS paper discussion starts

11.06.2024   |  Tuesday 
• Grade 9 Paper discussion ends
• MS paper discussion ends
• AS Levels Board Exam ends

EY-Early Years
ES-Elementary School

MS-Middle School
HS-High School

LC-Learning Centre

APRIL

20.04.2024   |  Saturday
• ES PTM 2
• LC ES PTM 2
• LC HS PTM 2

23.04.2024  |  Tuesday
• World book day 

24.04.2024 - 26-04-2023  |  
Wednesday - Friday
• Grade 1 - 4 Intra School Football & Basketball

26.04.2024  |  Friday
• IGCSE Board Exam Starts 
• IBDP Exam Starts

30.04.2024  |  Tuesday
• AS Level Board Exam Starts 
• Social Science Day - ES & MS

17.04.2024   |  Wednesday
• Investiture ceremony for STUDCO 

(2024-25)
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MAY

23.05.2024   |  Thursday
• Grade 8 Study Holiday

27.05.2024   |  Monday
• Grade 5 UA 4 Starts
• Grade 9 Term end exam starts
• Grade 11 IB Term end exam starts

28.05.2024   |  Tuesday
• Grade 8 Term end exam ends

29.05.2024  |  Wednesday
• Grade 8 paper discussion
• MS Grade 6 & 7 Study Holiday 

30.05.2024  |  Thursday 
• LC Term end exams/assessments end
• MS Grade 6 & 7 Term End Exam Starts
• Grade 8 paper discussion

31.05.2024   |  Friday 
• Grade 5 UA 4 Ends
• Grade 8 Moving Up Party & Report Card release 

01.05.2024  |  Wednesday
• HOLIDAY – Labour Day/ May Day

03.05.2024  |  Friday
• A Level Board Exam Starts

04.05.2024  |  Saturday
• SAT

17.05.2024  |  Friday
• IBDP Exam Ends

20.05.2024  |  Monday
• Grade 8 Term end exams start
• LC Term end exams/assessments start

21.05.2024   |  Tuesday
• Grade 8 Study Holiday
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18.04.2024   |  Thursday
• Art & Design Final Submission- IGCSE 
• GPR Final Recording - AS / A Levels

19.04.2023   |  Friday
• ES PTM 2
• LC ES PTM 2
• LC HS PTM 2

• Art & Design Final 
Submission- AS/A Levels


